6-24
Features
• Fast Access Time
- VDD = 5V . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 450ns
- VDD = 10V . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 250ns
• Common Data Inputs and Outputs
• Multiple Chip Select Inputs to Simplify Memory
System Expansion

(access time) after address changes.
Pinout
Ordering Information
5V 10V PACKAGE TEMP. RANGE
PKG.
NO.
CDP1823CE CDP1823E PDIP -40oC to +85oC E24.6
CDP1823CD CDP1823D SBDIP -40oC to +85oC D24.6
CDP1823CDX - Burn-In D24.6
CDP1823, CDP1823C
(PDIP, SBDIP)
TOP VIEW
1